ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 2 N 3674

DATE: 2003-01-27

L2/03-025

ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 2 **Coded Character Sets** Secretariat: <u>Japan (JISC)</u>

DOC. TYPE		Disposition of Comments
TITLE		Disposition of Comments Report on ISO/IEC 10646-2:2001/FPDAM 1, Information technology Universal Multiple-Octet Coded Character Set (UCS) Part 2: Supplementary Planes AMENDMENT 1: Aegean, Ugaritic, and other characters [WG 2 N 2570 R]
SOURCE		Mr. Michel Suignard, Project Editor
PROJECT		JTC 1.02.18.02.01.00.02
STATUS		In accordance with Resolution M43.7 of the 43rd WG 2 meeting held in Tokyo, this document was prepared by Project Editor.
ACTION ID		FYI
DUE DATE		
DISTRIBUTION		P, O and L Members of ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 2; ISO/IEC JTC 1 Secretariat; ISO/IEC ITTF
ACCESS LEVEL		Def
ISSUE NO.		159
FILE	NAME SIZE	02n3674.pdf
	(KB) PAGES	4

 $Secretariat\ ISO/IEC\ JTC\ 1/SC\ 2\ -\ IPSJ/ITSCJ\ * (Information\ Processing\ Society\ of\ Japan/Information\ Technology\ Standards\ Commission\ of\ Japan)\ Room\ 308-3,\ Kikai-Shinko-Kaikan\ Bldg.,\ 3-5-8,\ Shiba-Koen,\ Minato-ku,\ Tokyo\ 105-ku,\ Shiba-Koen,\ Minato-ku,\ M$ 0011 Japan *Standard Organization Accredited by JISC Telephone: +81-3-3431-2808; Facsimile: +81-3-3431-6493; E-mail: kimura@itscj.ipsj.or.jp

ISO/IEC JTC1/SC2/WG2 N **2570**R

Date: 2002-12-12

ISO/IEC JTC1/SC2/WG2 Coded Character Set Secretariat: Japan (JISC)

Doc. Type: Disposition of comments

Title: Disposition of comments on SC2 N 3625 (FPDAM text for Amendment 1 to

ISO/IEC 10646-2:2001)

Source: Michel Suignard (project editor)

Project: JTC1 02.18.02
Status: For review by WG2
Date: 2002-12-02

Date: 2002-1 Distribution: WG2

Reference: SC2 N3625, N3642

Medium: Paper

Comments were received from Ireland and USA. The following document is the draft disposition of those comments. The disposition is organized per country.

As a result of this disposition, the only country that had voted negatively (Ireland) has reversed its votes to Yes.

Note - The full content of the ballot comments have been included in this document to facilitate the reading. The dispositions are inserted in between these comments and are marked in <u>Underlined Bold Serif text</u>, with explanatory text in italicized italic serif.

Ireland: Negative:

Technical comments

T1. Tables 202 and 203.

T.1 Tai Xuan Jing symbols. The name is incorrectly spelled in the FPDAM. Correct from "Tai Xuang Jing" to "Tai Xuan Jing" throughout the document.

Accepted

Also requested by US comment T.1.

T.2 A collection number and block should be assigned to the Tai Xuan Jing symbols.

Accepted

Also requested by US comment T.1.

Following the disposition, Ireland changes its vote to YES.

USA: Yes with comments:

Technical comments

T.1 Tai Xuan Jing symbols

a) The name is incorrectly spelled in the FPDAM:

p. 3 Correct Table 15 name to Tai Xuan Jing Symbols

pp. 20-21 Correct table header on the actual tables to "Table 15 - Row D3: Tai Xuan Jing Symbols"

Accepted

Also requested by Irish comment T.1.

b) The symbols should also have a collection number and be included in a new block. The collection should be '1014 TAI XUAN JING SYMBOLS' (added after collection 1013, page 1 of the FPDAM1) and the block: TAI XUANG JING SYMBOLS 1D300-1D35F (added after WESTERN MUSICAL SYMBOLS in Annex A.2, page 2 of the FPDAM1).

Accepted

Also requested by Irish comment T.2.

T.2 Code tables and list of character names

Replace 10D4C1 by 1D4C1.

Accepted

T.3 Annex E Mirrored characters

Change the introduction text as follows:

When rendered in right-to-left text flow direction, the graphic symbols representing the following characters may be rendered as the mirror image of the associated graphical symbol used within the context of the left-to-right text flow.

Accepted

Editorial Comments:

E.1 Annex A.1

a) The following text '1003 DESERET' should not be italicized.

Accepted

b) The word 'After' before '3001 TAGS' should be italicized.

Accepted

Project Editor input

In annex C of ISO/IEC 10646-2:2001, a source reference file: "CJKC_SR.txt" is provided with the source reference information. Recent review of the source reference has shown the following errors:

- 2F868, unified source should be 36FC instead of 2136A.
- 2F874, unified source should be 5F53 instead of 5F33,
- 2F91F, unified source should be 243AB instead of 43AB,
- 2F958, should have source T6-4267 instead of T6-4627,
- 2F95F, unified source should be 7AEE instead of 7AAE,
- 2F9B2, should have source H-8FA8 instead of H-8EA8
- 2F9BF, unified source should be 45D7 instead of 4D57,

Most of these mistakes were introduced when transcribing the original information from WG2 N2270 which was the source for many of the source references. This shows the importance of getting the information to the editor in a format which doesn't require re-typing; this was unfortunately not the case here.

Accepted

[end]